
 

Product/Process Change Notice (PCN) 
 Major change 
 Minor change 

 

 

PCN #: PCN_IndTI_20160315  

Product Affected: WE-TI 5075 Series 
                             WE-TI 6065 Series 
                             WE-TI 8055 Series 
                             WE-TI 8075 Series 
                             WE-TI 8095 Series 
                             WE-TI 8012 Series 
                             WE-TI 8012B Series 
                             WE-TI 1014 Series 

PCN Date: March 15th 2016 

Effective Date: June 15th 2016 

 

 
  Product Mark 
  Date Code 
  Packaging 
  Others 

Contact: Product Management 

Phone: +49 (0) 7942 - 945 5001 

Fax: +49 (0) 7942 - 945 5179 

E-mail: pcn.eisos@we-online.de 

 

Attachment:          Yes         No 
 
Samples: 
 

 
DESCRIPTION AND PURPOSE OF CHANGE: 
 
To optimize the assembly process, the diameter of the drill hole in the land pattern recommendation 
will be increased.  
 
There will be no change in form, fit, function, quality or reliability of the product. 
 



 
 
DETAIL OF CHANGE: 
 
Land pattern recommendation will be changed as following: 
 

 
Recommended Land Pattern (Dimensions in mm) 

Size Before Change After Change 

5075 

  

6065 

  

8055 
8075 
8095 
8012 
8012B 
1014 

  
 
 

 
RELIABILITY / QUALIFICATION SUMMARY: 
 
Product approval is according to the specification and is internally released by the Product 
Management Department. 
 
New land pattern recommendation has been tested according to internal Qualification Test: 

- 5g Vibration (MIL-STD-202 Method 204) 
 

 
DATA SHEET CHANGE: 

 
  Yes 

 
  No 
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