Product/Process Change Notice (PCN)			
PCN #: PCN_IndTI_20160315 Product Affected: WE-TI 5075 Series WE-TI 6065 Series WE-TI 8055 Series WE-TI 8075 Series WE-TI 8095 Series WE-TI 8012 Series WE-TI 8012B Series WE-TI 1014 Series	 Product Mark Date Code Packaging Others 		
PCN Date: March 15th 2016			
Effective Date: June 15th 2016			
Contact: Product Management Phone: +49 (0) 7942 - 945 5001 Fax: +49 (0) 7942 - 945 5179 E-mail: pcn.eisos@we-online.de	Attachment: Yes No Samples:		
DESCRIPTION AND PURPOSE OF CHANGE:			
To optimize the assembly process, the diameter of the drill hole in the land pattern recommendation will be increased.			

There will be no change in form, fit, function, quality or reliability of the product.

DETAIL OF CHANGE:

Land pattern recommendation will be changed as following:

		Recommended Land Pattern (Dimensions in mm)	
	Size	Before Change	After Change
	5075	$-\bigoplus_{i=2,5}^{i}$	$-\bigoplus_{i=2,5}^{i}$ $-\bigoplus_{i=2,5}^{i}$ 00
	6065	- ⊕ ⊕ ⊕ ⊕ ⊕ ⊕ ⊕ 0 8_0 - 08_0	
	8055 8075 8095 8012 8012B 1014		
RELIABILITY / QUALIFICATION SUMMARY: Product approval is according to the specification and is internally released by the Product Management Department. New land pattern recommendation has been tested according to internal Qualification Test: - 5g Vibration (MIL-STD-202 Method 204)			
DAT	A SHEET CH	HANGE: 🛛 Yes	□ No

Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG

D-74638 Waldenburg · Max-Eyth-Strasse 1 Germany · Telefon (+49) (0) 7942 - 945 - 0 Telefax (+49) (0) 7942 - 945 - 5000